are at issue in this appeal. The QDRO provided for interest 
from the date of the decree of dissolution through June 10, 
2010, the date of the hearing on the motions before the court. 
The QDRO provided in part as follows:

[Janet] shall be awarded the sum of One Hundred 
Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Nine and 
no/100 Dollars ($182,599.00) from [Ronald’s] 401(k) 
Profit[-]Sharing Plan, together with interest thereon at 
the rate of 6.849% from July 17, 2006, until June 10, 
2010, for a total of $231,385.24, said amount represent-
ing the total amount awarded to [Janet]. ($182,599 + 
$48,786.24 interest).